



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.33303 of 2025

Laxmi Priya Raula

.....

Petitioner

Mr. G.K. Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

02.12.2025

Order No.02

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner filed a memo along with various documents in Court. The same be kept in record.
4. Basing on the memo it is contended that even though Petitioner submitted the property statement for the year 2021 on 12.07.2022, but his claim was not considered by the DPC so held on 29.12.2022.
5. Learned Addl. Govt. Advocate is directed to obtain instruction with regard to the last date of submitting the statement for the year 2021 and whether the alleged statement so submitted by the Petitioner in Court was really submitted on 12.07.2022.
6. As requested by the learned Addl. Govt. Advocate, list this matter in the week commencing 15th December, 2025.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha