



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No. 33303 of 2025

Laxmi Priya Raula

.....

Petitioner

Mr. B.P. Pradhan, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

16.01.2026

Order No. 04

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Pursuant to order dtd.07.01.2026, learned Addl. Govt. Advocate produced the instruction so issued by the Directorate of Nursing with service of copy on the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner. The same be kept in record.
4. Basing on the instruction, it is contended that since Petitioner by the cut-off date, which was fixed to 30.06.2022 never submitted his property statement, her claim was not considered in the DPC held on 29.12.2022.
5. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for some time to submit a reply of the instruction.
6. As requested by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list this matter on 28th January, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Sneha